TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EYETHINK CORPORATION		03/05/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	151 Lorong Chuan, #02-01	
Internal Address:	New Tech Park	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	556741	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2663614	THINKSTATION
Registration Number:	2678462	THINKSTATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)741-9292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-741-8400

Email: uspto@ferencelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ference & Associates
Address Line 1: 409 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 740.030

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0948

900073283

D S65.00 26

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley D. Ference III
Signature:	/Stanley D. Ference III/
Date:	04/03/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Deed of Assignment#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0949

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made this 51h day of March, 2007 between Eyethink Corporation ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 115 Rowena Place, Lafayette, Colorado 80026 and Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. ("Assignee"), a company of organized and existing under the laws of Singapore, having a principal place of business at 151 Lorong Chuan, #02-01 New Tech Park, Singapore 556741;

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants it has adopted, used and is using; and, to the best of its knowledge, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the marks listed in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations listed in Schedule A, and goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, and all trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

This assignment is effective as of March 05, 2007.

EYETHINK CORPORATION (Assignor)

By:_

Name

Title:

County of Boulder, State of Colorado.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me

__*FUND*___**/** Notary Public

this 5thday of March by Todd Bruner

My commission expires 5/11/09

Dated: March 5, 2007

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
MAY 11, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0950

SCHEDULE A - Registered Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	
THINKSTATION THINKSTATION	2,663,614 2,678,462	December 17, 2002 January 21, 2003	

RECORDED: 04/03/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0951